Respite Care

GMAC Disability Services Subcommittee - April 29, 2013

Running
FY14 FY13 Award | Average Total of
Organization Name Project Title Geographical Area Served Request (if any) Score Requests
Urban\Clark County
Urban\Washoe
The Easter Seals Nevada Respite  |North Rural Clark Co
Easter Seals Nevada Program North Rural\Carson 244,071 114,411 92.5 244,071
Foundation for Positively Kids, Inc. |Respite Care Programs Urban\Clark County 65,000 54,065 89.3 309,071
Northern Nevada RAVE Family
Foundation RAVE Family Center Urban\Washoe County 100,000 71,879 88.0 409,071
Northern Nevada RAVE Family
Foundation Rural Respite Program All Counties Except Clark 200,000 113,703 87.5 609,071
Respite Program Urban\Clark County
Olive Crest Foster Family Agency |(Family Preservation) Southern Nye County 135,861 98,855 81.3 744,932
Head Start Of Northeastern Family Respite of Northeastern
Nevada Nevada Rural North\Elko 103,305 52,294 80.0 848,237
Nevada Rural Counties RSVP NV Rural RSVP Respite Care
Program Inc Program All Counties Except Clark 173,033 0 77.8| 1,021,270
ALS of Nevada ALS Respite Program Statewide 66,739 0 68.5| 1,088,009
Total FY14 Requests/
Total FY13 Awards 1,088,009 505,207
FHN Funds Available 650,000
Geographic Area Requests Percent
Urban Clark 65,000 6%
Mix of Urban Clark and Southern
Rural 135,861 12%
Statewide or mix of north/south 310,810 29%
Urban Washoe 100,000 9%
All Counties Except Clark 373,033 34%

Other Rural

103,305

9%




Independent Living

GMAC Disability Services Subcommittee - April 29, 2013

Running
FY14 FY13 Award| Average Total of
Organization Name Project Title Geographical Area Served Request (if any) Score Requests
CitiCare Non-ADA Transportation Urban\Washoe County\Reno 50,369 43,457 103.3 50,369
Nevada Rural Counties RSVP
Program Inc Escorted Transportation All Rural Counties 66,854 0 89.8 117,223
Urban\Clark County
The Nevada Supportive Housing  |Urban\Washoe County
Accessible Space, Inc. Services (NSHS) Project Rural\Carson 140,180 109,013 88.0 257,403
Urban\Clark County\Las Vegas
The Salvation Army Vocational Training Program (Central, North, East, South, West) 60,142 0 80.8 317,545
Blind Center of Nevada Vision Rehabilitation Program Urban\Clark County 32,400 0 80.3 349,945
Urban\Clark County
Rural Clark (Boulder City,
Blindconnect Independence Unincorporated Areas) 50,165 0 77.5 400,110
Northern Nevada Friendship and |Urban\Washoe (Sparks, Reno)
Best Buddies International Inc Mentoring Project Rural North\Carson City 50,069 0 73.8 450,179
Urban\Clark County
North Rural Clark County
Southern Nevada Center for (Mesquite, Bunkerville, Overton,
Independent Living Student Advocacy Training Project |Logandale, Moapa) 63,763 0 68.3 513,942
Northern Nevada Center for Restore Access and Mobility Urban\Washoe
Independent Living, Inc. Project (R.A.M.P.) Rural\North 27,864 0 66.5 541,806
Employmeht, Training and
Rehabilitation, Rehabilitation Urban\Washoe
Division Assistive Technology Project Rural\North 155,695 140,970 64.8 697,501
Urban\Clark County
North Rural Clark County
Southern Nevada Center for Ticket to Work Incentive Planning |(Mesquite, Bunkerville, Overton,
Independent Living and Assistance (TWIPA) Logandale, Moapa) 67,590 0 64.5 765,091




Independent Living

GMAC Disability Services Subcommittee - April 29, 2013

Running
FY14 FY13 Award| Average Total of
Organization Name Project Title Geographical Area Served Request (if any) Score Requests
Urban\Clark County
North Rural Clark County
(Mesquite, Bunkerville, Overton,
Logandale, Moapa)
Rebuilding All Goals Efficiently, South Rural Clark
Inc. Assistive Resource Project South Rural Nye 79,791 0 56.8 844,882
Urban\Clark County
North Rural Clark County
(Mesquite, Bunkerville, Overton,
Logandale, Moapa)
Rebuilding All Goals Efficiently, Aging and Disability Resource South Rural Clark
Inc. Center South Rural Nye 76,958 46,978 56.8 921,840
Total FY14 Requests/
Total FY13 Awards 921,840 340,418
FHN Funds Available 325,000
Geographic Area Requests Percent
Urban Clark 92,542 10%
Mix of Urban Clark and Southern
Rural 338,267 37%
Statewide or mix of north/south 140,180 15%
Urban Washoe 50,369 5%
Mix of Urban Washoe and
Northern Rural 233,628 25%
Other Rural 66,854 7%




Positive Behavior Support
Disability Services Subcommittee - April 29, 2013

Geographical Area FY13 Award Average
Organization Name Project Title Served FY14 Request (if any) Score
Board of Regents, Nevada System of Higher Positive Behavior Support to
Education Nevadans Statewide 398,654 433,333 69.0
Total FY14 Requests/
Total FY13 Awards 398,654 433,333
FHN Funds Available 325,000

Possible TXX Funds

1,136,408




